
Information about Source Water

CITY OF RENO purchases water from LAMAR COUNTY WATER SUPPLY DISTRICT. LAMAR COUNTY WATER SUPPLY DISTRICT provides purchase surface water from [insert source name of aquifer, reservoir, and/or river] located in [insert name of County or City].

'[insert a table containing any contaminant that was detected in the provider's water for this calendar year, unless that contaminant has been separately monitored in your water system (i.e. TTHM, HAA5, Lead and Copper, Coliforms)].'

'TCEQ completed a Source Water Susceptibility for all drinking water systems that own their sources. This report describes the susceptibility and types of constituents that may come into contact with the drinking water source based on human activities and natural conditions. The system(s) from which we purchase our water received the assessment report. For more information on source water assessments and protection efforts at our system contact [Jerry Reavis][903-785-6581].'

Coliform Bacteria

Maximum Contaminant Level Goal	Total Coliform Maximum Contaminant Level	Highest No. of Positive	Fecal Coliform or E. Coli Maximum Contaminant Level	Total No. of Positive E. Coli or Fecal Coliform Samples	Violation	Likely Source of Contamination
0	1 positive monthly sample.		Fecal Coliform or E. Coli MCL: A routine sample and a repeat sample are total coliform positive, and one is also fecal coliform or E. coli		N	Naturally present in the environment.

Lead and Copper	Date Sampled	MCLG	Action Level (AL)	90th Percentile	# Sites Over AL	Units	Violation	Likely Source of Contamination
Copper	2018	1.3	1.3	0.23	0	ppm		Erosion of natural deposits; Leaching from wood preservatives; Corrosion of household plumbing
Lead	2018	0	15	.00259	0	ppb		Corrosion of household plumbing systems; Erosion of natural deposits.

2018 Water Quality Test Results

Disinfection By-Products	Collection Date	Highest Level Detected	Range of Individual Samples	MCLG	MCL	Units	Violation	Likely Source of Contamination
Haloacetic Acids (HAA5)	2018	52.6	37.5-52.6	No goal for the total	60	ppb	N	By-product of drinking water disinfection.

^{*} The value in the Highest Level or Average Detected column is the highest average of all HAA5 sample results collected at a location over a year'

total	Total Trihalomethanes (TTHM)	2018	77.2	44.3 - 77.2	No goal for the total	80	ppb	N	By-product of drinking water disinfection.
-------	------------------------------	------	------	-------------	-----------------------	----	-----	---	--

^{*} The value in the Highest Level or Average Detected column is the highest average of all TTHM sample results collected at a location over a year'

Inorganic Contaminants	Collection Date	Highest Level Detected	Range of Individual Samples	MCLG	MCL	Units	Violation	Likely Source of Contamination
Nitrate [measured as Nitrogen]	2018	0.300	0.295-0.300	10	10	ppm	N	Runoff from fertilizer use; Leaching from septic tanks, sewage; Erosion of natural deposits.

Disinfectant Residual

Disinfectant Residual		Year	r	Average Level	Range of Levels Detected	I	MRDL	MR	DLG	Unit of Measure	Violation (Y/N)	Source in Drinking Water
CHLORAMINE		2018	3	1.76	0.5-3.2		4	<	4	ppm	ppm	Water additive used to control microbes.
INORGANIC CONTAMINANTS	COLI	LECTION E		IEST LEVEL OR DETECTED	RANGE OF INDIVIDUAL SAMPLE		MCLG	MCL	UNITS	VIOLATION	LIKELY SOURCE	E OF CONTAMINATION
BARIUM	2018		0.035		0.035-0.035	2	2	2	PPM	N	Discharge of drilling of natural deposits	ng waste; discharge from metal refineries; Erosion
CYANIDE	2018		0.049	6	0.0496-0.0496	2	200	200	PPB	N	Discharge from pla metal factories.	astic & fertilizer factories; Discharge from steel-
FLUORIDE	E 2018 0.988		0.988-0.988 4		4.0	PPM	N		deposits; Water additive which promotes strong om fertilizer & aluminum factories.			
NITRATE (Measured as Nitrogen)	2018		0.294		0.294-0.294	1	10	10	PPM	N	Runoff from fertili Erosion of natural	zer use; Leaching from septic tanks; Sewage; deposits.

Violations

		_	
Lead	and	Copper	Rule

The Lead and Copper Rule protects public health by minimizing lead and copper levels in drinking water, primarily by reducing water corrosivity. Lead and copper enter drinking water mainly from corrosion of lead and copper containing plumbing materials.

Violation Type	Violation Begin	Violation End	Violation Explanation
LEAD CONSUMER NOTICE (LCR)	12/30/2018		We failed to provide the results of lead tap water monitoring to the consumers at the location water was tested. These were supposed to be provided no later than 30 days after learning the results.